This schedule is subject to change by mutual agreement of both parties executed in 
writing and signed by a duly authorized representative of each entity.   

V. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT:
The City shall pay and the DEVELOPER agrees to accept funding not to exceed
$189,528.63 (One hundred eighty-nine thousand five hundred twenty-eight and 63\100) 
depending on funding availability (hereinafter "Grant") for performance under this 
Agreement, as follows:

A. Based on the approved budget, partial payments shall be made upon presentation of
(i) purchase agreements and invoices, and/or (ii) other source documents.